

## Kerala State Council for Science, Technology and Environment

KSCSTE/327/2022-PS1

03.10.2023

Press Release - State wide publication

## Kerala Sasthrapuraskaram - 2022

Kerala State Council for Science, Technology and Environment is pleased to announce the prestigious Kerala Sasthrapuraskaram. **Professor P. K. Ramachandran Nair**, Father of Agroforestry and distinguished Professor of Agroforestry, University of Florida is selected for the Kerala Sasthrapuraskaram Award for the year 2022 for his lifetime scientific achievements and significant contributions in the area of agroforestry. The award comprises of a Memento, citation and cash award of Rs. 2 lakh.

The Kerala State Council for Science, Technology and Environment (KSCSTE) jointly with the Science and Technology Department, Govt. of Kerala has instituted Kerala Sasthrapuraskaram, a prestigious Award to promote excellence in Science and Technology. Scientist/ Technologist of Kerala origin from all over the world are eligible for consideration for the award. Lifetime contribution of the Scientists and their achievements in Science & Technology were considered for the award. A High Power Selection Committee consisting of eminent Scientists/ Academicians selected the Awardee.

Prof. K.P. Sudheer
Executive Vice President